Harowe
Resolvers &
Feedback
Systems
• Housed resolvers
in industry-standard
sizes 8 and 11
• Ruggedized resolver

• Metal forming & cutting equipment
• Punch presses
R25 Series Model Numbering System
Series
R25 = Heavy
Duty
Resolver
Connector
Style
B = 16S
C = 18
F = Flying
Leads
Exit
R = Rear
S = Side
Shaft
R = Round
F = Round
w/Flat
Shaft
Seal
Y = Yes
N = None
Electrical
Parts Kit
1A
1B(1)
1C
1D
1F
2A
3A
Special
XX = Factory
assigned
designator
Front End Bell
F = Flange
S = Servo
Accuracy
(arc min)
(1) Recommended for use with RE-1024 Converter
R25 - F - B - S - R - N - 1B - 10 - 00
02 = 2
03 = 3
04 = 4
05 = 5
07 = 7
10 = 10
15 = 15
20 = 20
3Feedback SolutionsHarowe Resolvers & Feedback Systems
Connector Pin Outs
2.063 Typ.
[52.40]
2.620 Typ. [66.55]
2.60
[66.1]
Max.
2.50 [63.5] Max.
#8-32UNC × 0.18 DP (3) on
∅ 1.875 BC, 120° apart
(Typical of both mounting styles)
∅ .210 (4)
   [5.33]
Optional Servo
Mounting
.100 [2.54]
1.032
Typ.
[26.21]
.250 [6.35]

than 20G, the E25 may be the solu-
tion.
E25 Series Model Numbering System
Series
E25 = Heavy
Duty
Encoder
Connector
Style
B = 16S
C = 18*
F = Flying
Leads
Exit
R = Rear
S = Side
Shaft
R = Round
F = Round
w/Flat
Shaft
Seal
Y = Yes
N = None
Encoder Line
Count
0024 = 24 line
0032 = 32 line
0050 = 50 line
0100 = 100 line
0200 = 200 line
0250 = 250 line
0300 = 300 line
0360 = 360 line
0500 = 500 line*
0512 = 512 line*
0800 = 800 line
0900 = 900 line
1000 = 1000 line*
1024 = 1024 line*
Index
Gating
0 = No
Gating*
1 = Gating
Front
End Bell
F = Flange
S = Servo
Special
XX = Factory assigned
designator
17CCW = + count
Output
LD  = Line Driver*
B4  = Buffer (7404)
 Output
B6  = Internal
 Pull-Up
 (7406 & 470Ω)
OC = Open
Collector (7406)
*Standard Options
*snoituloseRdradnatS ,063,003,052,002,001,05,23,42 005 ,
215 ,009,008, 0001 , 4201 ver/senil,
ycaruccA ces-cra51
rettulF.xaM %1

350 kHz
• 5-volt or 6 to 26-volt operation
RE Model Numbering System
Output
LD(4) = Line
Driver
B4(4) = TTL
OC(4) = Open
Collector
XX = RE-12
Notes
1. The RE Converter may be used with any
resolver that has electrical specifications
similar to the 1B electrical kit. For use with
other resolvers, consult our application en-
gineers.
Reserved
Vel/Dir
V(4) = Velocity
D = Direction
X(4) = All others
Frequency
02= 2 kHz
05= 5 kHz
10= 10 kHz
20= 20 kHz
Special Options
XX = Factory assigned
designator
Voltage(3)
20= 2.0 Volts
26= 2.6 Volts
40= 4.0 Volts
60= 6.0 Volts
RE = Resolver-to-
Encoder
Resolution(2)
1024 = 1024 Lines
1024V= Various Line
Options
12S = Serial 12-bit
12P = Parallel 12-bit
2. Greater effective line counts may be obtained
by using a multispeed resolver: 2× = 2048;
3× = 3072; 4× = 4096; 5× = 5120. For this
configuration the max tracking rate is divided
by the resolver speed  (2, 3, 4,  or 5) and there
will be 2, 3, 4, or 5 Z pulses per shaft
RE - 1024 - LD - D - - 02(1) - 40(1)ND - XX
serutaeF
ledoM
4201-ER V4201-ER S21-ER P21-ER
erutardauQZ-B-A X X
snoituloseRZ-B-A61 X
etulosbAlaireS X
etulosbAlellaraP X
yticoleVgolanA X )1( X X X
noitarepOtloV-62ot6 ylnotloV-5 X X X
.tuptuonoitcerdehtdnatuptuoyticolevehtneewtebstcelesresU)1(
revolution. Multispeed versions of the R25,
size 11 and frameless resolvers are available.
3. Other voltages available.
4. Field selectable on RE-1024 only.
7Feedback SolutionsHarowe Resolvers & Feedback Systems
5.15
[130.8]
3.23
[82.0]
0.19 [4.8] Dia.
0.34 [8.7] Dia.
0.62 [15.7]
0.27 [6.9]
4.65

Pin Outs
MS3106F-18S-1S
Connector and Cable Accessory Model Numbering System
18 = MS3106F-18-1S
16 = MS3106F-16S-1S
CA = Cable
Assembly
Special
XX = Factory
assigned
designator
Cable Length(1)
(ft.)
0010 = 10 ft.
CA - 0010 -18 - XX-R
niP noitcnuF roloCdaeLelbaC
A A etihW
B B neerG
C Z eulB
D CCV+ deR
E )nepO( )nepO(
F nommoC deR/wkcalB
G dnG/esaC
*H A etihW/wkcalB
*I B neerG/wkcalB
*J Z eulB/wkcalB
-
-
-
E = E25 Encoder
R = R25 Resolver
(1) Other cable lengths available
�
��
��
Frameless Brushless Resolvers
• Provide accurate, absolute position
feedback
• Rugged and able to withstand high
shock and vibration levels
• Highly resistant to EMI noise and
radiation effects
• Impervious to most industrial
contaminants and temperature
extremes
• Brushless, lightweight devices that
consume little power
Harowe’s brushless resolvers are the
ideal position feedback transducer for
brushless motors, robots and direct-
*ledoM GA
)mm(ni
P
)mm(ni
U
)mm(ni
XCRB01 )5.61(56. )5.62(50.1 .xaM)0.6(732.
XCRB51 )4.52(00.1 )8.63(54.1 xaM)0.21(274.
XCRB12 )8.13(52.1 )4.25(60.2 xaM)43.02(7008.
XCRB13 )8.13(52.1 )5.77(50.3 xaM)40.04(3675.1
XCRB55 )8.13(52.1 )7.931(05.5 xaM)57.29(5156.3
,sepytlaitnereffiddnaremrofsnartlortnoc,rettimsnartsaelbaliavA*
drive motors in precision rotary plat-